

Eni: Report on the purchase of treasury shares during the period from 19 to 23 February 2024

San Donato Milanese (Milan), 28 February 2024 – During the period from 19 to 23 February 2024, Eni acquired on the Euronext Milan no. 2,107,832 shares (equal to 0.06% of the share capital), at a weighted average price per share equal to 14.2281 euro, for a total consideration of 29,990,500.04 euro within the second tranche of the treasury shares program approved by the Shareholders' Meeting on 10 May 2023, previously subject to disclosure pursuant to art. 144-bis of Consob Regulation 11971/1999.

On the basis of the information provided by the intermediary appointed to make the purchases, here below a synthesis of transactions for the purchase of treasury shares on the Euronext Milan on a daily basis:

Transaction details			
Trade date (dd/mm/yy)	Transaction quantity	Transaction weighted average price (euro)	Transaction amount (euro)
19/02/2024	419,623	€ 14.1461	€ 5,936,028.92
20/02/2024	424,480	€ 14.2222	€ 6,037,039.46
21/02/2024	422,560	€ 14.2149	€ 6,006,648.14
22/02/2024	421,489	€ 14.3161	€ 6,034,078.67
23/02/2024	419,680	€ 14.2411	€ 5,976,704.85
Total	2,107,832	€ 14.2281	€ 29,990,500.04

From the start, on 4 September 2023, of the second tranche of the buyback programme (aimed at giving Eni shareholders additional remuneration in relation to the distribution of dividends), Eni acquired no. 88,641,277 shares (equal to 2.63% of the share capital) for a total consideration of 1,334,811,864.85 euro. Considering the treasury shares already held and the cancellation of 195,550,084 treasury shares resolved by the Shareholders' Meeting on 10 May 2023, the purchases made from the beginning of the treasury shares program on 12 May 2023 and the free of charge shares granted to Eni's directors, following the conclusion of the Vesting Period as provided by the "Long-Term Incentive Plan 2020-2022" approved by Eni's Shareholders' Meeting of 13 May 2020, Eni holds n. 178,862,349 shares equal to 5.30% of the share capital.

The weekly information including the daily details of the 2023 share buyback programme can be found on the Company's website, in the sections "Governance\Shareholders\Share Buyback

programme year 2023\Purchase treasury shares 19 - 23 February 2024" and "Investors\Shareholders' remuneration\2023 Share Buyback Program".

Company Contacts:

Press Office: Tel. +39.0252031875 - +39.0659822030 Freephone for shareholders (from Italy): 800940924 Freephone for shareholders (from abroad): + 80011223456 Switchboard: +39-0659821 <u>ufficio.stampa@eni.com</u> <u>segreteriasocietaria.azionisti@eni.com</u> <u>investor.relations@eni.com</u> Web site: <u>www.eni.com</u> <u>X Follow @eni</u>